Phase III FDA clinical trial for a cancer drug
used to treat lymphoma (Composite Exhibit
‘‘2’’).

‘‘. . . Clinical Research Trials
Initial Phase III Protocol trial for ‘‘Oral

Idamycin’’ in lymphomas. This trial will
offer AOR $1.1M [million] in additional reve-
nues. Two hundred twenty-five (225) patients
at $5,000 per patient. . . .

The above . . . items are contingent on the
signing of the AOR Disease Management
Partner Program. AOR’s exclusive compli-
ance to the purchase of the products listed in
the contract product attachment is also nec-